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POS COMPETITOR CLUB / CAR Pts No 1a 1b 2a 2b 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19a 19b 20 21 22a 22b 23 24a 24b 25 26

AWARD

1 Dylan Thomas C&A 147 8 (11) 18 19 20 18 17 (16) (0) 20 (0) 17 (0) (16) 18 CHAMPION

2 Gary Jakeman High Moor 117 8 10 (10) 19 17 15 17 15 (0) (0) 12 12 2nd Overall

3 Quinton Williams Manx 57 8 11 0 0 0 18 8 10 10 (0) 3rd Overall

4 Lee Farrer Wallasey 50 8 4 12 14 0 0 6 5 9 1st Newcomer

5 Wenna Roberts Harlech 44 4 4 10 14 16 1st Class B

6 Trevor Groves Clwyd 42 6 15 16 5 3 3 0 1st Class C

6 Rory Johnson-Jones C&A/NWCC 42 3 13 15 14

8 Russ Smith Knutsford 40 3 13 14 13

9 Ste Terry F1000 36 3 9 14 13 1st Class F

10 Derek Blyth BSSMC 34 4 16 4 7 7 1st Class D

11 Hazel Johnson CSMA/Accrington/U17 20 2 6 14

12 David Heap Liverpool 4 1 4

13 Richard Bestwick B&B 2 2 2 0

14 Lee Evans NWCC 0 1 0

1 Ste Terry Nissan Micra 36 3 9 14 13 1st Class F

2 Hazel Johnson Nissan Micra 20 2 6 14

1 Russ Smith Mini Cooper/Peugeot 205 XS 40 3 13 14 13

2 Lee Evans Vauxhall Nova 0 1 0

1 Dylan Thomas Peugeot 106 GTI 147 8 (11) 18 19 20 18 17 (16) (0) 20 (0) 17 (0) (16) 18 CHAMPION

2 Gary Jakeman Peugeot 205 GTI/Saxo 117 8 10 (10) 19 17 15 17 15 (0) (0) 12 12 2nd Overall

3 Wenna Roberts Citroën Saxo 44 4 4 10 14 16 1st Class B

4 Rory Johnson-Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 42 3 13 15 14

1 Quinton Williams Golf GTI/206 GTI 57 8 11 0 0 0 18 8 10 10 (0) 3rd Overall

2 Trevor Groves Porsche 924 42 6 15 16 5 3 3 0 1st Class C

3 Lee Farrer Peugeot 205 GTI 36 6 4 12 14 0 0 6

4 Richard Bestwick Peugeot 309 GTI 2 2 2 0

1 Derek Blyth Subaru Impreza 34 4 16 4 7 7 1st Class D

2 Lee Farrer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 20 4 0 6 5 9

3 David Heap Subaru Impreza 4 1 4

1 Quinton Williams Manx 57 8 11 0 0 0 18 8 10 10 (0) 3rd Overall

2 Lee Farrer Wallasey 50 8 4 12 14 0 0 6 5 9 1st Newcomer

3 Rory Johnson-Jones C&A/NWCC 42 3 13 15 14

4 Ste Terry F1000 36 3 9 14 13

1 Dylan Parry C&A 144 8 20 18 20 19 17 17 (0) 16 17 CHAMPION

2 Samantha Bartlett Wallasey 133 8 16 18 16 (10) (0) (0) 13 19 20 (8) (0) 12 (0) 19 2nd Overall

3 Matthew Jakeman High Moor 109 8 18 16 16 17 15 0 (0) 14 13 3rd Overall

4 Dylan Thomas C&A 56 3 16 20 20 1st Class B

5 Eilir Williams Harlech 45 3 10 18 17 1st Newcomer

6 Matthew Faulkner Bolton/U17/Warrington 39 4 8 17 14 0

7 Dave Terry F1000 38 3 8 16 14 1st Class F

8 Merfyn Williams C&A 37 3 18 9 10

9 Richard Bestwick B&B 31 3 17 14 0

10 James Swallow Bolton 30 5 0 3 3 12 12

11 Kate Ellis Wallasey 29 6 4 11 14 0 0 0

12 Richard Duddell Knutsford 24 2 12 12

13 Gary Jakeman High Moor 20 2 10 10

14 Hazel Johnson CSMA/Accrington/U17 19 1 19

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 

CLUBS NOVICE STAGE RALLY 

CHAMPIONSHIP 2012

DRIVERS - OVERALL

DRIVERS - CLASS F (Up to 1000cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc)

DRIVERS - NEWCOMERS

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB / CAR Pts No 1a 1b 2a 2b 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19a 19b 20 21 22a 22b 23 24a 24b 25 26

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 

CLUBS NOVICE STAGE RALLY 

CHAMPIONSHIP 2012

DRIVERS - OVERALL14 Tom Woodburn Morecambe 19 1 19

16 Jack Foster U17 16 1 16

17 Russ Smith Knutsford 11 2 0 11

18 Geoff Clements Wallasey 5 4 3 0 1 1

19 Peredur Davies C&A 0 1 0

1 Dave Terry Nissan Micra 38 3 8 16 14 1st Class F

2 Hazel Johnson Nissan Micra 19 1 19

2 Tom Woodburn Nissan Micra 19 1 19

1 Richard Duddell Rover Mini Cooper/205 XS 24 2 12 12

2 Samantha Bartlett Peugeot 205 XR 19 1 19 2nd Overall

3 Jack Foster Nissan Micra 16 1 16

1 Dylan Parry Citroën Saxo 127 8 20 18 20 19 17 17 0 16 CHAMPION

2 Matthew Jakeman Peugeot 205 GTI 109 8 18 16 16 17 15 0 14 13 3rd Overall

3 Dylan Thomas Citroën Saxo 56 3 16 20 20 1st Class B

4 Eilir Williams Peugeot 106 GTI 45 3 10 18 17 1st Newcomer

5 Samantha Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTI 38 3 16 10 12 2nd Overall

6 Richard Bestwick Citroën Saxo/106 GTI 31 3 17 14 0

7 James Swallow Ford Anglia 27 4 0 3 12 12

8 Gary Jakeman Peugeot 205 GTI 20 2 10 10

1 Matthew Faulkner Ford Escort Mk2 31 2 17 14

2 Kate Ellis Peugeot 205 GTI 29 4 4 11 14 0

3 Merfyn Williams Ford Escort Mk3 19 2 9 10

4 Peredur Davies Porsche 924 0 1 0

4 Russ Smith Ford Escort Mk2 0 1 0

1 Samantha Bartlett Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 104 8 16 18 10 0 (0) 13 20 8 (0) (0) 19 2nd Overall

2 Merfyn Williams BMW 325i 15 1 15

3 Russ Smith Subaru Impreza 11 1 11

4 Matthew Faulkner BMW Compact/Escort Cos 8 2 8 0

5 Geoff Clements Audi S2 Coupé Quattro 5 4 3 0 1 1

6 James Swallow Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3 2 0 3

7 Kate Ellis Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0 2 0 0

1 Dylan Parry C&A 127 8 20 18 20 19 17 17 0 16 CHAMPION

2 Samantha Bartlett Wallasey 124 8 16 18 16 10 (0) (0) 13 19 20 (8) (0) 12 (0) 2nd Overall

3 Eilir Williams Harlech 45 3 10 18 17 1st Newcomer

4 Matthew Faulkner Bolton/U17/Warrington 39 4 8 17 14 0

5 Dave Terry F1000 38 3 8 16 14 1st Class F

6 James Swallow Bolton 30 6 0 0 3 3 12 12

7 Kate Ellis Wallasey 29 6 4 11 14 0 0 0

8 Jack Foster U17 16 1 16

9 Geoff Clements Wallasey 5 4 3 0 1 1

10 Peredur Davies C&A 0 1 0
Scores underlined are for marshalling (max 2 claims per annum)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - NEWCOMERS

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS F (up to 1000cc)
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